

One-Week Short Term Course in Research Methodology and Ethics

14-3-2023 to 20-3-2023



(Accredited with CGPA of 3.85 on four point score at A++ grade by NAAC)



Guru Nanak Dev University was established at Amritsar on November 24, 1969 to mark the 500th birth anniversary of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji. It is both a residential and an affiliating university. In conceiving the future course of the University, the objectives enshrined in the Guru Nanak Dev University Act 1969, emphasised that the new University would make provision for imparting education and promoting research in the humanities, learned professions, sciences, especially of applied nature and technology

University Grants Commission has granted "Category One" status to Guru Nanak Dev University, the only university to get this elite status in the region of Punjab, Himachal Pradesh and Chandigarh. Ours is a premier university of North India with a score of 3.85 on 4.00 scale of National Assessment and Accreditation Council (accredited at highest level i.e. A++ as per the new modified criteria) and it has also been conferred with the status of "University with Potential for Excellence" by UGC.

Chief Patron

Prof. (Dr.) Jaspal Singh Sandhu

Vice Chancellor, GNDU, Amritsar



Director HRDC

Prof. (Dr.) Sudha Jitender Dept. of Hindi Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar

Deputy-Director:

Dr. Rajbir Bhatti

Dept. of Pharmaceutical Sciences Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar

Coordinator:

Prof. (Dr.) Balwinder Singh
University School of Financial Studies Guru Nanak Dev
University, Amritsar
Email: bksaini@gmail.com, balwinder.usfs@gndu.ac.in
Mobile: 8146082233

Co-coordinator:

Dr. Swati Mehta
Punjab School of Economics
Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar
Email: swati.economics@gndu.ac.in Mobile:7508714660

About the Centre

The Human Resource Development Centre (previously known as Academic Staff College), Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar was established in 1987 with the introduction of the scheme by the University Grants Commission in 1987. Since its inception, it has been attracting teachers from all over India, rather than from a specific region and has become a platform where the Guru Nanak Dev University's academic community shares its knowledge, insights and ideas with the larger academic community of the country on a reciprocal basis.

For Faculty, Research Scholars of Universities/ Colleges/ Institutes of Higher Education from Any Disciplines

Venue: Google Meet

❖Online registration at:

http://www.hrdcgndu.org/

- ❖ Registration Fees -1000/- INR
- ❖Course Timings: 9:30 am to 4:30 pm

For Queries Please Contact: 9872613347, 8360191638 (9.00 am to 5.00 pm on working days)